Eric S. Carr
President, Nuclear Operations
  and Chief Nuclear Officer
Dominion Energy
Innsbrook Technical Center
5000 Dominion Blvd., Floor: IN-3SE
Glen Allen, VA 23060-6711
SUBJECT: NORTH ANNA POWER STATION, UNITS 1 AND 2 – INTEGRATED

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
0-GOP-4.1 Hot Weather Operations Revision 4971111.01 Procedures
0-GOP-5.5 EDG Hot Weather Operations Revision 14
12050-FM-095B
SH-001
Flow/Valve Operating Numbers Diagram Chem and Volume
Control System North Anna Power Station - Unit 2
Revision 44
12050-FM-095B
SH-002
Flow/Valve Operating Numbers Diagram Chem and Volume
Control System North Anna Power Station - Unit 2
Revision 50
12050-FM-096A
SH-002
Flow/Valve Operating Numbers Diagram Safety Injection
System North Anna Power Station - Unit 2
Revision 40
Drawings
12050-FM-096A
SH-003
Flow/Valve Operating Numbers Diagram Safety Injection
System North Anna Power Station Unit 2
Revision 34
1-OP-6.2A Valve Checkoff – 1J Engine Cooling Water Revision 10
1-OP-6.4A Valve Checkoff – 1J Lube Oil System Revision 8
1-OP-6.5A Valve Checkoff – Post Operational Check Revision 50
1-OP-6.6A Valve Checkoff – Pre-operational checks Revision 30
1-OP-6.7A Valve Checkoff – Diesel Air Revision 7
2-OP-7.2A Valve Checkoff – High Head Safety Injection System Revision 16
71111.04
Procedures
2-OP-8.1A Valve Checkoff – Chemical and Volume Control, Auxiliary
Building
Revision 38
11715-FAR-200 Site Fire Boundaries- Appendix 'R' Key Plan Revision 10Drawings
11715-FAR-206 Equipment Location - Appendix R
71111.05
Miscellaneous EP-0015 Fire Protection Information Relating to Appendix A to BTP
9.5-1, 1979 FP-SER and National Fire Protection
Association (NFPA) Codes
Revision 0
Drawings 11715-FV-091B Component Cooling Heat Exchangers Tube Sheet Bundle -
Tube Identification, 1- CC-E-1B
Revision 3
Procedures 0-MCM-0801-01 Cleaning and Plugging of Component Cooling Heat
Exchanger Tubes
71111.07A
Work Orders 59203443656 Heat Exchanger Cleaning/Inspections/Tube Plugging 06/12/2025
71111.11Q Procedures 2-OP-1.1 Unit Startup from Mode 5 at less than 140F to mode 5 at
less than 200F
Revision 78
71111.12 Procedures PIR1261993 Maintenance Rule a(3) Self Assessment for the period of
3/1/2023 - 9/1/2024
18
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
1-OP-6.2 Operation of No. 1J Emergency Diesel Generator From
Control Room
Revision 5871111.13 Procedures
OP-NA-601 Protected Equipment Revision 17
Calculations EE-0511 North Anna Station Blackout 125vdc Battery System Design 07/26/2017